Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & PH Department **NOTICE INVITING TENDERs**

The Executive Engineer, I&PH Division Mandi invites tenders on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors for the following work(s) through offline process:-

Name of work 1:- R/R Damages of FIS Palsed in GP Kathyari Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi (SH:- C/O Head Weir at Palsed Nallah) (UNDER BASP). Estimated cost:-1,65,027/-Earnest Money:-33,50/-Time of completion:-Three Months. Name of work 2:- Remodelling A/R & M/O LWSS Mandi Town (SH:- Repair work i.e. Roof of Old Pump House at Paddal and Pump house & Chowkidar Quarter at Tarna). Estimated cost:-2,09,748/-Earnest Money:-4,200/-Time of completion:-Three Months. Name of work 3:- Improvement and Augmentation of WSS Palnidhar Bandal Uba & Heel Dwapra in GP Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- C/O Edge Protection wall to protect the slow sand filter bed and Providing for barbed wire fencing around treatment unit). Estimated cost:-1,42,094/-Earnest Money:-2,900/-Time of completion:-Three Months.

Name of work 4:- A/R & M/O LWSS Mandi Town (SH:- providing and fixing of Bearing House and Diffuser Cassing for KSB Make Pump at Old Pump House Paddal).

Estimated cost:-	1,51,875/-
Earnest Money:-	3,100/-
Time of completion:-	Two Months.

Last date of sale of tender form from divisional office: 20.09.2019 upto 1.30 PM. The tender shall be received on dated 21.09.2019 till 3.00 PM and shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in presence of tendered or their authorized representative.

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website WWW.hpiph.org and tender form from office of Executive Engineer, I&PH Division Mandi upto date specified above.

Term and condition

Note: - Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents will summarily be rejected.

- Copy of Enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with IPH department. 1.
- The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or NSC in any post office of H.P or FDR or any 2. nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, I & PH Division Mandi, Distt. Mandi. Exemption of EMD shall be allowed.

- Copy of GST Registration certificate.
 Copy of Pan No.
 The contractors/Firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
- 6. Telegram, emailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted.

Executive Engineer I&PH Division Mandi Dated:- 07-09-2019

No. IPH-MND-E-S/Tender-NIT/2019-7386-7435

Copy forwarded to:-

1 The Engineer in Chief IPH Department US Club Shimla.

- 2 The Chief Engineer (CZ) I&PH Department, Mandi.
- 3 All the Superintending Engineers/E.E's under IPH Deptt. in HP.
- 4 All the Assistant Engineers, under I&PH Div. Mandi.
- 5 All the contractors whose list maintained by this office Division Mandi.
- 6 All the Head of Branches of this office.

7 Notice Boards.

Executive Engineer IPH Division Mandi.